



June 28, 2023

Frank Miller, County Engineer  
Hall County Public Works and Utilities  
PO Drawer 1435  
Gainesville GA 20503

Re: Contract #40-009 Right of Way Acquisition Services for Sardis Connector Project

Request for Change Order Number 3 - \$134,100.00

Dear Frank:

In accordance with your process, CROY requests Hall County approve Change Order #3 for the above referenced contract in the amount of \$134,100.00.

General Scope for this change order is to reoffer Parcel 144 due to the design change on the project, relocation expenses for Parcel 139, 140 and 141 and additional program management fees for closing out the project.

We acknowledge receipt and approval of the following:

Contract Award -	\$989,300.00
Change Order #1 -	\$121,700.00
Change Order #2 -	\$139,450.00

Upon approval of Change Order #3 the new lump sum for the contract will be \$1,384,550.00.

A more detailed project-specific Schedule outlining scope and fee is attached for reference.

Thank you for the opportunity to work with you on the Sardis Road Connector project.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Lynn S. Wigington".

Lynn S. Wigington CPM®  
Program Manager – Right of Way and Land Acquisition

Attachments